
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 106-1451

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/6/2006 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2006 9/12/2006

Title: Transportation Department recommending the following for the Asphalt Concrete Overlay of Gold Hill
Road and Starbuck Road PW 06-116:

(1)  Award the construction contract to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder Delta Construction
Company, Inc. in the amount of $1,034,009;
(2)  Authorize Chairman to sign the contract, subject to review and approval of the final contract
documents by County Counsel and Risk Management; and
(3) Direct staff to re-appropriate $678,543 of unexpended General Fund Contributions for fiscal year
2005/2006 as part of the Budget Amendment to be presented to the Board on September 19, 2006.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING:  General Fund and Proposition 42 Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Award for Asphalt Concrete Overlay documents.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/12/2006 1 Pass

Transportation Department recommending the following for the Asphalt Concrete Overlay of Gold Hill
Road and Starbuck Road PW 06-116:

(1)  Award the construction contract to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder Delta Construction
Company, Inc. in the amount of $1,034,009;
(2)  Authorize Chairman to sign the contract, subject to review and approval of the final contract
documents by County Counsel and Risk Management; and
(3) Direct staff to re-appropriate $678,543 of unexpended General Fund Contributions for fiscal year
2005/2006 as part of the Budget Amendment to be presented to the Board on September 19, 2006.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: General Fund and Proposition 42 Funds.

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

